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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2120
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
PER CAPITA INCOME
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Per Capita Income (PCI) in the country is likely to increase; and

(b) if so, the details of PCI in the country during the last one year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES(DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) & (b):The Per Capita Income (PCI) of the country measured by per capita Net National Income at constant (2004-05 prices) is estimated at Rs.33,731 for the year 2009- 10 and is expected to increase to Rs. 36,003 in the year 2010-11 registering an annual growth rate of 6.7% in real terms as per the Advance Estimates of National Income released on 7th February, 2011 by the Central Statistical Office (CSO) of the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation.

The details of State-wise Per capita Income (PCI) in the country, measured by Per capita Net State Domestic Product (NSDP) at current prices during the year 2009-10 are given in the Annexure.
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